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Dated: 17th October, 2024 

 

Corrigendum to the Tarif Order dated 25th July, 2024 in respect of the Electricity Wing of 
Engineering Department, Chandigarh (EWEDC) 

(Petition No. 125/2024) 
 

Consequent upon the receipt of a reference from EWEDC vide its mail dated 05th August, 2024, the 

following corrections are made to the Tariff Order dated 25th July, 2024 in respect of the Petition No.125 

of 2024 for the Electricity Wing of Engineering Department, Chandigarh (EWEDC):  

1. In Table 181 (Revenue from Approved Retail Tariff determined by the Commission for FY 2024-

25) on page no. 185-186 at Sr. No. B (a) (4), the ABR and relevant information is as follows:  

Sr. 
No. 

Consumer 
Category 

Sales 
(MU) 

Fixed 
Charge 

at 
existing 

tariff 
for 04 

months 

Energy 
Charge 

at 
existing 

tariff 
for 04 

months 

Fixed 
Charge at 
approved 
tariff for 

08 
months 

Energy 
Charge 

at 
approved 
tariff for 

08 
months 

Total 
Charges 

ABR 

B Commercial  498.20 16.50 78.34 41.75 171.82 308.41 6.19 

a 
LT 
Commercial 

235.30 7.91 38.91 21.12 90.32 158.25 6.73 

 ……….        

4 
0-150 units 
(Three 
Phase) 

0.04 1.00 0.01 2.39 0.01 3.41 879.68 

 

 

 

 

 

 



This shall be read as under: 
“ 

Sr. 
No. 

Consumer 
Category 

Sales 
(MU) 

Fixed 
Charge 

at 
existing 

tariff 
for 04 

months 
(Rs.Cr.) 

Energy 
Charge 

at 
existing 

tariff 
for 04 

months 
(Rs.Cr.) 

Fixed 
Charge 

at 
approved 
tariff for 

08 
months 
(Rs.Cr.) 

Energy 
Charge 

at 
approved 
tariff for 

08 
months 
(Rs.Cr.) 

Total 
Charges 
(Rs.Cr.) 

ABR 
(Rs./Unit) 

B Commercial  498.20 16.50 78.34 41.75 171.82 308.41 6.19 

a 
LT 
Commercial 

235.30 7.91 38.91 21.12 90.32 158.25 6.73 

 ……….        

4 
0-150 units 
(Three 
Phase) 

0.04 1.00 0.01 2.39 0.01 3.41 8.80 

 

” 

2. Table No.198 under clause 9.1 of the Tariff Schedule is as follows: 

Table No.198: Tariff Schedule approved by the Commission for FY 2024-25 

Sr. 
No. 

Consumer Category 

Approved Tariff 

Fixed Charge 
(Rs./kW/month) 

Energy Charge 
(Rs. /kWh) 

1. Domestic Supply (DS)   

I LT Domestic   

a. 0-150 kWh per month 

30.00 

2.75 

b. 151-400 kWh per month 
4.80 

c. Above 400 kWh per month 
5.40 

II HT Domestic 
4.90 

2. Commercial/Non-Residential (NRS)   

I LT Commercial   

a. 
0-150 kWh per month Rs. 50/kW/Month 

or part thereof for 
Single Phase and 
Rs. 120/kW/Month 
for Three Phase 

4.50 

b. 151-400 kWh per month 
4.70 

c. Above 400 kWh per month 
5.90 

II HT Commercial 120.00 
4.65 

3. Industry   

I Large Industry Power Supply (LS) 240.00 
4.35 

II Medium Industry Power Supply (MS) 240.00 
4.50 

II
I 

Small Industry Power Supply (SP) 50.00 
4.50 

4. Agricultural Pumping Supply (AR)   



A Agriculture - 
2.85 

5. Public Lighting (PL)   

I 
Public Lighting system managed by Municipal 
Corporation, Panchayat and Street Lights maintained/ 
outsourced to an external agency 

150.00 
5.50 

II 

Advertisement/ Neon-sign Boards Advertisement boards, 
billboards (apart from advertisement boards installed on 
commercial establishments and charged under commercial 
tariff) 

160.00 
6.60 

6. Bulk Supply (BS) 220.00 
4.50 

   
 

7. 
Temporary Supply 

Tariff shall be Fixed/ Demand charges (if 
any) plus energy charges (for relevant 
slab, if any) under corresponding 
permanent supply category plus 50% of 
both. For multi activity pursuit, applicable 
Tariff for temporary connection shall be 
with reference to that of commercial 
category for permanent supply. 

8. Electric Vehicle Charging Station   

I Electric Vehicle Charging Station (LT) - 
4.30 

II Electric Vehicle Charging Station (HT) - 
4.00 

 

This shall be read as under: 

“Table No.198: Tariff Schedule approved by the Commission for FY 2024-25 

Sr. No. Consumer Category 

Approved Tariff 

Fixed Charge (Rs./ 
month/kW or part 

thereof)  

Energy Charge 
(Rs. /kWh) 

1. Domestic Supply (DS)   

I LT Domestic   

a. 
0-150 kWh per month 

30.00  

2.75 

b. 151-400 kWh per month 
4.80 

c. Above 400 kWh per month 
5.40 

II HT Domestic 
4.90 

2. Commercial/Non-Residential (NRS)   

I LT Commercial   

a. 
0-150 kWh per month 

Rs. 50 for Single 
Phase and Rs. 120 
for Three Phase 

4.50 

b. 151-400 kWh per month 
4.70 

c. Above 400 kWh per month 
5.90 



II 
HT Commercial 120.00  4.65 

3. Industry   

I 
Large Industry Power Supply (LS) 240.00  4.35 

II 
Medium Industry Power Supply (MS) 240.00  4.50 

II
I 

Small Industry Power Supply (SP) 50.00  4.50 

4. Agricultural Pumping Supply (AR)   

A 
Agriculture - 2.85 

5. Public Lighting (PL)   

I 

Public Lighting system managed by Municipal 
Corporation, Panchayat and Street Lights maintained/ 
outsourced to an external agency 

150.00  5.50 

II 

Advertisement/ Neon-sign Boards Advertisement boards, 
billboards (apart from advertisement boards installed on 
commercial establishments and charged under commercial 
tariff) 

160.00 6.60 

6. 
Bulk Supply (BS) 220.00  4.50 

7. 
Temporary Supply 

Tariff shall be Fixed/ Demand charges (if 
any) plus energy charges (for relevant 
slab, if any) under corresponding 
permanent supply category plus 50% of 
both. For multi activity pursuit, applicable 
Tariff for temporary connection shall be 
with reference to that of commercial 
category for permanent supply. 

8. Electric Vehicle Charging Station   

I Electric Vehicle Charging Station (LT) - 
4.30 

II Electric Vehicle Charging Station (HT) - 
4.00 

” 

3. Under clause 9.5 of the Schedule for service connection charges and service rentals (page number 

214), the heading of sub-clause A is as follows:  

A. Service connection charges for domestic supply 

 

This shall be read as under:   

“A. Service connection charges for Domestic and Non-Residential Supply”  

 

4. (i) The heading of clause 9.5 C on page no. 215 is as follows: 

C. Service connection charges for industrial and bulk Supply (For new Connections): 

This shall be read as under:   

“C. Service connection charges for all categories except Domestic & Non-Residential 

Supply:” 






